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Fort Wayne Northrop Sectional

October 06, 2018

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and Results

304
269
225
276
332
335
241
227
329
291
330
243
298
234
308

Jesse Hamlin

Reece Gibson

Cole Powers
Wilson Whicker

Ryan Ruppert

Keagan Stuckey
Landon Wakeman
Draven Thompson

Donald McArdle

Jack Brokaw

Jarred Neff

Emmett Delaney

Husam Saleh
Nathan Mills
Kobe Milledge

Overall Finish List - Boys

Boys Varsity

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Mile Mile
Team 1 2 Finish
Fort Wayne Snider 16:08
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 16:08
Carroll (Fort Wayne) 16:20
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 16:33
Homestead 16:34
Homestead 16:51
Columbia City 16:57
Carroll (Fort Wayne) 17:06
Homestead 17:07
Fort Wayne Northrop 17:12
Homestead 17:15
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 17:18
Fort Wayne Northrop 17:20
Columbia City 17:21
Fort Wayne Snider 17:22

Time
16:08.5
16:08.8
16:20.5
16:33.8
16:34.4
16:51.3
16:57.3
17:06.7
17:07.7
17:121
17:15.1
17:18.7
17:20.4
17:21.9
17:22.5

Pace Grade Qualifier

5:12/IM
5:12/M
5:16/M
5:20/M
5:21/M
5:26/M
5:28/M
5:31/M
5:31/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
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1
12
11
12
1
1
12
10
12
1
12
12
1
10
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

309
331
268
305
223
221
270
325
328
274
337
229
342
273
312
224
265
235
290
252
292
249
250
226

253
284
248
260
340
238
307

Julian Slater
Austin Richards
Luke Bentz
Bryce Jennings
Weston Miser
Robert Lohman
Drake Kropf
Carter Cook
Zach Johnson
Karsten Schlegel
Tristian Alcantar
Hunter Wallace
Tyler Hartleroad
Kalen Schlegel
lan Winebrenner
Hayden Mullett
Daniel Adair
Nicholas Mills
Conner Bayne
Isaiah Wiseman
Landon Cisco
Liam Row
Maximilian Simcox

Graydon Sylvester

Jason Atticus
Wiseman

Jaxzen Lehmkulhe
Andrew Reiling
Andrew Mcintosh
Joel Fowerbaugh
Reece Spencer

Jaime Mendoza

Fort Wayne Snider
Homestead
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Fort Wayne Snider
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Homestead
Homestead

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Leo
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Leo
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Fort Wayne Snider
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne North Side
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Leo
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Snider

17:24
17:25
17:31
17:35
17:35
17:38
17:40
17:43
17:45
17:46
17:47
17:50
17:51
17:56
17:56
17:58
18:00
18:05
18:08
18:10
18:15
18:15
18:18
18:18

18:18
18:22
18:26
18:29
18:43
18:44
18:46

17:24.6
17:25.0
17:31.0
17:35.5
17:35.7
17:38.1
17:40.4
17:43.1
17:45.1
17:46.0
17:47.9
17:50.2
17:51.2
17:56.2
17:56.3
17:58.5
18:00.9
18:05.9
18:08.7
18:10.4
18:15.4
18:15.7
18:18.0
18:18.1

18:18.5
18:22.2
18:26.7
18:29.1
18:43.4
18:44.8
18:46.2

5:37/M
5:37/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:50/M
5:51/M
5:52/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:54/M

5:54/M
5:55/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
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1
10
12
12

1
1
12

1
12

1
12
1

1
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12
12
10
12
10
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1
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

47
48
49
50
51
(<5)
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
(<5)
67
68
(<5)
69
70
71
(<5)
72
73
74

301
230
295
345
262
357
341
294
256
246
320
347
343
322
319
239
351
280
281
315
285
359
277
297
358
231
278
287
360
321
264
258

Stuart Findley
Austin Hall
Jonah Lemmon
Jackson Ringwood
Corbin Muldoon
Alex Dodson
AJ Harding
Conner Jackson
Gabriel Connelly
Thomas Koehl
Robert McMain
Donovan Setser
Jeffrey Marshall
Romano Ritenour
Chance Hinkle
Weston Story
Zack Freel
Dylan Delong
Colin Francis
Tyson Conley
Zxzvier Lehmkulhe
Dylan Rowlader
Taegan Armey
Jacob Pauken
Cobin Moriarity
lan Harrold
Way Aung
Ali Mutlek
Christopher Shively
Seth Montoya
Micah Thompson

Seth Leininger

Fort Wayne Snider
Columbia City
Fort Wayne Northrop
Leo
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Lakewood Park Christian
Leo
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Garrett
Leo
Leo
Garrett
Garrett
Columbia City
Whitko
Fort Wayne North Side
Fort Wayne North Side
Garrett
Fort Wayne North Side
Lakewood Park Christian
Fort Wayne North Side
Fort Wayne Northrop
Lakewood Park Christian
Columbia City
Fort Wayne North Side
Fort Wayne North Side
Lakewood Park Christian
Garrett
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian

18:51
18:52
18:54
18:58
18:58
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:19
19:21
19:30
19:33
19:47
19:51
19:53
19:56
20:08
20:20
20:21
20:23
20:26
20:26
20:30
20:30
20:31
20:44
20:47
21:00
21:12
21:16
21:16

18:51.8
18:52.4
18:54.9
18:58.2
18:58.8
18:59.9
19:00.1
19:01.5
19:02.8
19:19.0
19:21.7
19:30.3
19:33.5
19:47.4
19:51.0
19:53.8
19:56.2
20:08.2
20:20.0
20:21.1
20:23.8
20:26.0
20:26.3
20:30.3
20:30.7
20:31.4
20:44.0
20:47.0
21:00.2
21:12.6
21:16.7
21:16.8

6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:30/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:46/M
6:50/M
6:52/M
6:52/M

1

10
10

12
12
10

12

1
12
1
12
1
12
12
10
1
10
10
1

10
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1
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10
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

314
353
354
255
263
316
349
350

Jarrett Bailey Garrett
Jacob Porter Whitko
Jayden Stratton Whitko

Donovan Connelly

Adrian Shannon

Mason Custer Garrett
Gavyn Alexander Whitko
Caden Compton Whitko

Team Scores - Boys

Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian
Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian

Boys Varsity

Homestead
Top 5 Times: 1:25:13.7
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Top 5 Times: 1:25:40.2
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Top 5 Times: 1:26:31.5

Fort Wayne Snider

Top 5 Times: 1:26:27.6
Fort Wayne Northrop

Top 5 Times: 1:29:51.7

Columbia City

Top 5 Times: 1:30:02.5

Top 5

Places

48

71

79

81

142

147

21:19
22:00
22:02
22:03
22:04
22:08
24:42
27:13

21:19.1

22:00.9

22:02.3

22:03.1

22:04.5

22:08.9

24:42.5

27:13.2

6:53/M
7:06/M

7:06/M

7:07/M

7:07/M
7:08/M
7:58/M

8:47/M

6

29

31

46

53

---- Finishers ----

3 4 5
5 6 9 11 17
2 4 18 22 25
3 8 20 21 27
1 15 16 19 30
10 13 34 36 49
7 14 33 45 48

61

32

39

47

68

69

1

1

1

1




7 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 162 12 35 37 38 40 42 55
Top 5 Times: 1:30:21.3

8 Leo 200 26 28 44 50 52 57 58
Top 5 Times: 1:32:20.9

9 Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian 295 43 51 54 73 74 78 79
Top 5 Times: 1:39:04.4

10 Fort Wayne North Side 301 41 63 64 66 67 70 71
Top 5 Times: 1:39:40.6

1" Garrett 312 56 59 60 65 72 75 80
Top 5 Times: 1:40:33.9

12 Whitko 378 62 76 77 81 82
Top 5 Times: 1:55:55.4

Inc. Lakewood Park Christian 4 finishers

Final Team Results - Boys

Boys Varsity

Team - Homestead Finish Position - 1

Team Score

Team Score (places): 48 (times): 1:25:13.7 Ave Time:17:02.7

Bib ‘Al Cum JTime

No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time Back
1 332 Ryan Ruppert 12 5 5 16:34.4 16:34.4 0:25.8
2 335 Keagan Stuckey 11 6 11 16:51.3 33:25.7 0:42.7
3 329 Donald McArdle 10 9 20 17:07.7 50:33.5 0:59.2
4 330 Jarred Neff 11 11 31 171151 1:07:48.6 1:06.5
5 331 Austin Richards 11 17 48 17:25.0 1:25:13.7 1:16.5



325
328

Carter Cook

Zach Johnson

1
12

Team - Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Team Score (places): 71

Bib
No

269
276
268
270
274
273
265

Name
Reece Gibson
Wilson Whicker
Luke Bentz
Drake Kropf
Karsten Schlegel
Kalen Schlegel
Daniel Adair

Team - Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Team Score (places): 79

e
No
225
227
223
221
229
224
226

Name
Cole Powers

Draven Thompson

Weston Miser

Robert Lohman

Hunter Wallace

Hayden Mullett
Graydon Sylvester

Team - Fort Wayne Snider

(23) (71) 17:43.1 1:42:56.8
(24)  (95) 17:45.1 2:00:41.9

Finish Position - 2

Team Score

(times): 1:25:40.2

Grade
11
1
10
1

11
9

O'All Cum

Place Place Time Cum Time
2 2 16:08.8 16:08.8
4 6 16:33.8 32:42.7

18 24 17:31.0 50:13.7
22 46 17:40.4 1:07:54.1
25 71 17:46.0 1:25:40.2
(29) (100) 17:56.2 1:43:36.4
(32) (132) 18:00.9 2:01:37.4

Finish Position - 3

Team Score

(times): 1:26:31.5

Grade
12
12
12

12
1
10

O'All Cum
Place Place Time Cum Time

3 3 16:205 16:20.5
8 11 17:06.7 33:27.3
20 31 17:35.7 51:03.0
21 52 17:38.1 1:08:41.2
27 79 17:50.2 1:26:31.5
(31)  (110) 17:58.5 1:44:30.1
(39) (149) 18:18.1 2:02:48.2

Finish Position - 4

1:34.5
1:36.5

Ave Time:17:08.0

Ave Time:17:18.3




Team Score

Team Score (places): 81 (times): 1:26:27.6 Ave Time:17:17.5

Bib O'All  Cum

No Name Place Place Time Cum Time
1 304 Jesse Hamlin 12 1 1 16:08.5 16:08.5 0:00.0
2 308 Kobe Milledge 10 15 16 17:225 33:31.0 1:13.9
3 309 Julian Slater 10 16 32 17:246 50:55.7 1:16.1
4 305 Bryce Jennings 12 19 51 17:35,5 1:08:31.2 1:26.9
5 312 lan Winebrenner 12 30 81 17:56.3 1:26:27.6 1:47.7
6 307 Jaime Mendoza 10 (46) (127) 18:46.2 1:45:13.8 2:37.6
7 301 Stuart Findley 11 (47) (174) 18:51.8 2:04:05.6 2:43.2

Team - Fort Wayne Northrop Finish Position - 5

Team Score
Team Score (places): 142 (times): 1:29:51.7 Ave Time:17:58.3

Bib O'All Cum Time

No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time
1 291 Jack Brokaw 12 10 10 17121 17121 1:03.5
2 298 Husam Saleh 12 13 23 17:204 34:325 1:11.8
3 290 Conner Bayne 12 34 57 18:08.7 52:41.3 2:00.2
4 292 Landon Cisco 12 36 93 18:154 1:10:56.7 2:06.8
5 295 Jonah Lemmon 10 49 142 18:54.9 1:29:51.7 2:46.4
6 294 Conner Jackson 10 (53) (195) 19:01.5 1:48:53.2 2:52.9
7 297 Jacob Pauken 9 (68) (263) 20:30.3 2:09:23.6 4:21.7

Team - Columbia City Finish Position - 6

Team Score
Team Score (places): 147 (times): 1:30:02.5 Ave Time:18:00.5

Bib O'All Cum Time
No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time Back

1 241 Landon Wakeman 11 7 7 16:57.3 16:57.3 0:48.8



2 234 Nathan Mills 11 14 21 17:219 34:193 1:134
3 235 Nicholas Mills 11 33 54 18:059 52:252 1:57.3
4 238 Reece Spencer 12 45 99 18448 1:11:10.1 2:36.3
5 230 Austin Hall 9 48 147 18:52.4 1:30:02.5 2:43.8
6 239 Weston Story 11 (61) (208) 19:53.8 1:49:56.4 3:45.3
7 231 lan Harrold 9 (69) (277) 20:31.4 2:10:27.9 4:22.9
Team - Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger Finish Position - 7
Team Score
Team Score (places): 162 (times): 1:30:21.3 Ave Time:18:04.2

Bib O'All Cum Time

No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time
1 243 Emmett Delaney 12 12 12 17:18.7 17:18.7 1:101
2 252 Isaiah Wiseman 12 35 47 18104 35:291 2:01.8
3 249 Liam Row 10 37 84 18:15.7 53:448 2:07.1
4 250 Maximilian Simcox 12 38 122 18:18.0 1:12:02.8 2:09.4
5 253 Jason Atticus Wiseman 10 40 162 18:18.5 1:30:21.3 2:09.9
6 248 Andrew Reiling 12 (42) (204) 18:26.7 1:48:48.1 2:18.2
7 246 Thomas Koehl 12 (55) (259) 19:19.0 2:08:07.2 3:10.5

Team - Leo Finish Position - 8

Team Score
Team Score (places): 200 (times): 1:32:20.9 Ave Time:18:28.2

Bib O'All Cum

No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time
1 337 Tristian Alcantar 11 26 26 17:479 17479 1:394
2 342 Tyler Hartleroad 9 28 54 17:51.2 35:39.2 1426
3 340 Joel Fowerbaugh 11 44 98 18:43.4 54:226 2:34.8
4 345 Jackson Ringwood 10 50 148 18:58.2 1:13:20.8 2:49.6
5 341 AJ Harding 12 52 200 19:00.1 1:32:20.9 2:51.5
6 347 Donovan Setser 11 (57) (257) 19:30.3 1:51:51.3 3:21.8



7 343 Jeffrey Marshall 12 (58) (315) 19:33.5 2:11:249 3:25.0

Team - Fort Wayne BlackHawk Christian Finish Position -9
Team Score
Team Score (places): 295 (times): 1:39:04.4 Ave Time:19:48.8

Bib O'All  Cum

No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time
1 260 Andrew Mclntosh 10 43 43 18:291 18:229.1 2:20.6
2 262 Corbin Muldoon 9 51 94 18:58.8 37:28.0 2:50.3
3 256 Gabriel Connelly 9 54 148 19:02.8 56:30.8 2:54.2
4 264 Micah Thompson 9 73 221 21:16.7 1:17:47.5 5:08.1
5 258 Seth Leininger 9 74 295 21:16.8 1:39:04.4 5:08.3
6 255 Donovan Connelly 11 (78) (373) 22:03.1 2:01:07.6 5:54.5
7 263 Adrian Shannon 9 (79) (452) 22:04.5 2:23:121 5:56.0

Team - Fort Wayne North Side Finish Position - 10
Team Score
Team Score (places): 301 (times): 1:39:40.6 Ave Time:19:56.1

Bib O'All Cum Time

No Name Grade Place Place Time Cum Time Back
1 284 Jaxzen Lehmkulhe 11 41 41 18:22.2 18:222 2:13.6
2 280 Dylan Delong 12 63 104 20:08.2 38:30.4 3:59.6
3 281 Colin Francis 10 64 168 20:20.0 58:504 4114
4 285 Zxzvier Lehmkulhe 10 66 234 20:23.8 1:19:14.2 4:15.2
5 277 Taegan Armey 11 67 301 20:26.3 1:39:40.6 4:17.8
6 278 Way Aung 10 (70) (371) 20:44.0 2:00:24.7 4:35.5
7 287 Ali Mutlek 11 (71) (442) 20:47.0 2:21:11.8 4:385

Team - Garrett Finish Position - 11

Team Score
Team Score (places): 312 (times): 1:40:33.9 Ave Time:20:06.7




320
322
319
315
321
314
316

Robert McMain
Romano Ritenour
Chance Hinkle
Tyson Conley
Seth Montoya
Jarrett Bailey

Mason Custer

Team - Whitko

Team Score (places): 378

Bib
No
351
353
354
349

350

Team - Lakewood Park Christian

Team Score (places): Inc.

357

359

358

360

Name
Zack Freel
Jacob Porter
Jayden Stratton
Gavyn Alexander

Caden Compton

Name

Alex Dodson

Dylan Rowlader

Cobin Moriarity

Christopher Shively

72
(75)
(80)

(387)
(467)

19:21.7
19:47.4
19:51.0
20:21.1
21:12.6
21:19.1
22:08.9

19:21.7

39:09.1

59:00.1
1:19:21.2
1:40:33.9
2:01:53.0
2:24:02.0

Finish Position - 12

Team Score
(times): 1:55:55.4

Grade

Grade

12

10

10

10

O'All
Place

O'All

Place

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Cum
Place

62
138
215
296
378

Finish Position - Inc.

3:13.1
3:38.8
3:42.4
4:12.5
5:04.1
5:10.6
6:00.3

Ave Time:23:11.0

Time Cum Time

19:56.2
22:00.9
22:02.3
24:42.5
27:13.2

19:56.2
41:57.2
1:03:59.5
1:28:42.1
1:55:55.4

Team Score (times):

Cum
Place

Time Cum Time

18:59.9

20:26.0

20:30.7

21:00.2

18:59.9

39:25.9

59:56.6

1:20:56.9

3:47.6
5:52.4
5:53.7
8:34.0
11:04.7

4:17.4

4:221

4:51.7



